General Description
When you know you�ll be setting up a stimulus/response test, a closed-loop system or if you just want to be ready for any kind of testing situa-
tion, a multifunction board is the logical choice. Our PDXI-MF Series boards pack everything you�ll likely need: as many as 64 single-ended/32 dif-
ferential analog inputs running at speeds to 2.2 MS/s, dual analog outputs, 32 digital I/O lines plus three counter/timers available to users.
To allow all these I/O subsystems to run simultaneously without loading down the host CPU, MF Series cards run under the control of a Motorola
DSP. Thus you can collect analog samples while generating waveforms yet have the resources to perform digital I/O and run the counter/timers �
all at the same time. Operating in this fashion presents no constraints on setup parameters, either: a custom PGIA (programmable-gain instrumen-
tation amplifier) design runs any or all channels at different gains without the need to trade off peak throughput rate or accuracy.

Output Driver High Voltage 2.5V min, 3.0V typ
(IOH = -32 mA)
Output Driver Low voltage: 0.55V max (IOL = 64 mA)
Current Sink -32/64 mA max,
250 mA per port
Pulse Width 20 ns min, interrupt bit
latched on rising, falling or
either edge
Power-on Voltage Logic Zero
Tel: (617) 924-1155 � Fax: (617) 924-1441 www.PowerDAQ.com � info@ueidaq.com
7
PDXI Catalog Vol. 1 United Electronic Industries, Inc.
PowerDAQ CompactPCI/PXI Family
A/D Multifunction Board
Ordering Information
PDXI-MF-16-2M/14H .......................................2.2 MS/s, 14-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-2M/14H ....................................2.2 MS/s, 14-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-1M/12L..............................1.25 MS/s, 12-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-1M/12H.......................................1.25 MS/s, 12-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 Digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-1M/12L ..........................1.25 MS/s, 12-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-1M/12H....................................1.25 MS/s, 12-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-500/16L .............................500 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-500/16H ......................................500 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-500/16L..........................500 kS/s, 16-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-500/16H ...................................500 kS/s, 16-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-400/14L.............................400 kS/s, 14-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-400/14H ......................................400 kS/s, 14-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-400/14L .........................400 kS/s, 14-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-400/14H...................................400 kS/s, 14-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-333/16L..............................333 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-333/16H .......................................333 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-333/16L ..........................333 kS/s, 16-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-64-333/16H....................................333 kS/s, 16-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-50/16L ................................150 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PDXI-MF-16-50/16H .........................................150 kS/s, 16-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
Upgrade FIFO
PDXI-16KFIFO .................................................................................................................................................................Upgrade 1K FIFO to 16K FIFO
PDXI-32KFIFO ................................................................................................................................................................Upgrade 1K FIFO to 32K FIFO
PDXI-64KFIFO ...............................................................................................................................................................Upgrade 1K FIFO to 64K FIFO
2
1
50
49